

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 94 of 2025**

Kumari Chandni

-----

... .. Petitioner

**Versus**

Amit Kumar Saw

.... Opp. Party

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

-----

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ankit Burman, Advocate

For the Opp. Party :

-----

**02/Dated: 31<sup>st</sup> October, 2025**

1. Let notice be issued upon the opposite party under Speed Post as well as under ordinary process, for which requisites etc. must be filed within two weeks.
2. Office is directed to track the Speed Post delivery.
3. Let the case be listed after receipt of service report of notice.

**(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)**

31/10/2025

Pappu/-