

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 94 of 2025

Kumari Chandni Petitioner/Opp.Party

Versus

Amit Kumar Saw Opp. Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ankit Burman, Advocate

For the Opp.Party : Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.

04/18.03.2026 None appears for the petitioner,
however, learned counsel for the Opposite Party is
present.

2. It is submitted by the learned counsel
for the Opposite Party that the Opposite Party is ready
to keep his wife and children with full honour and
dignity.

3. Under the circumstances, call for the
stage of Original Suit No.42 of 2025 from the Court of
learned Principal Judge, Family Court, Chaibasa.

4. Put up this case on 01.04.2026.

5. Let a copy of this order be sent to the
Court of learned Principal Judge, Family Court,
Chaibasa.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

s.m.
Dated 18.03.2026