

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Transfer Petition (C) No.94 of 2025

Kumari Chandni Petitioner

Versus

Amit Kumar Saw Opp. Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ankit Burman, Advocate

For the Opp. Party : Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate

06/Dated:06th May, 2026

It has been informed by the learned counsel for both the sides that parties are on the verge of settlement.

2. On the request of the learned counsel for both the sides, put up this case after Summer Vacation.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 06.05.2026
Saket/-